Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.       Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consultation without fail.
FJ10
● FJ09M,11M,13M,15M,11MH (Embossed Carrier Taping)
● FJ18MH,20MH (Tray pack)
Type: FJ09M, 11M, 13M, 15M,
11MH, 18MH, 20MH, 23MH
FJ10, FJ10L

FJ23MH (Tray pack)
100 pcs
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
FJ10L
Molded Chip Transformers
Miniature, thin size
Extremely safe (due to molded enclosure)
For LCD panel backlight inverter
Suitable for automatic mounting
Recommended Applications
Notebook PCs
LCD displays
Quantity/Shipping Box
Quantity/Shipping Box
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.       Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consultation without fail.
■ Example of Applications
Input    : DC 6.6 V
Output : AC 2000 V [o-p]/1 mA
FL for plate type
Freq.  15.75 kHz
Input    : DC 12 V
Output : AC 2000 (V rms)/ 5mA
FL for straight tube
Freq. 40 kHz
Input    : DC 12 V
Output : 5V/100 mA,-5 V/100 mA
DC/DC convertor
Freq.  150 kHz
■ Example of Application Characteristics
Chip Transformers
Types
FJ09M
FJ11M
FJ13M
FJ15M
FJ11MH
FJ18MH
FJ18MHV
FJ20MH
FJ23MH
FJ23MHV
FJ10
FJ10L
Input Volt. (V)
3 to 6
3 to 12
3 to 24
3 to 12
3 to 24
3 to 6
Max. Power (W)
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
3.0
6.0
4.0
10.0
18.0
13.0
1.5
Efficiency (%)
75 to 85
75 to 80
2400 V[o-p]
1200 (V rms) max.
1400 (V rms) max.
1600 (V rms) max.
1200 (V rms) max.
1800 (V rms) max.
2200 (V rms) max.